DOCKET NO. 020408-SU

APPLICATION OF ALAFAYA UTILITIES, INC. FOR A RATE INCREASE IN SEMINOLE COUNTY

EXHIBIT 8 FINAL RATE TARIFF SHEETS

ORIGINAL AND THREE COPIES

10474 SEP 308
FPSC-CONTINUENCERK

FIFTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0 CANCELS FOURTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 16.0

GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE GS

| AVAILABILITY - | Available throughout the area served by the Company. |
|----------------|--|
| TYATTH TOTAL T | indudic direction die area beinea by die dempany. |

For sewer service to all customers for which no other schedule APPLICABILITY -

applies.

Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General **LIMITATIONS** -

Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Monthly RATES -

| Meter Size | Base Facility Charge |
|----------------------------|----------------------|
| 5/8" x 3/4" | \$ 15.34 |
| 1" | \$ 38.35 |
| 1 1/2" | \$ 76.70 |
| 2" | \$122.72 |
| 3" | \$230.10 |
| 4" | \$383.50 |
| Gallonage Charge Per 1,000 | \$ 2.10 |

Shall be equal to the Base Facility charge for each meter size per MINIMUM CHARGE month.

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent TERMS OF PAYMENT if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from

any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

| EFFECTIVE DATE: | , 200 | |
|------------------------|-------------|--|
| TYPE OF FILING: | Final Rates | |

Lawrence N. Schumacher **Issuing Officer**

PRESIDENT

Title

ALAFAYA UTILITIES, INC. SEWER TARIFF

FIFTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0 CANCELS FOURTEENTH REVISED SHEET NO. 17.0

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE RS

| AVAILABILITY - | Available throughout th | | e area served by the Company. | |
|---|---|---|---|--|
| | | r sewer service to private residences and individually metered artment units. | | |
| <u>LIMITATIONS</u> - Subject to all of the R Rules and Regulations | | | es and Regulations of this Tariff and General of the Commission. | |
| RATES - | Mor | thly | | |
| Meter Size | | | Base Facility Charge | |
| All Meter Sizes | | es | \$15.34 | |
| Gallonage Charge Per 1,000 | | narge Per 1,000 | \$2.10 (10,000 gallons maximum) | |
| <u>MINIMUM CHARGE</u> - | | Shall be equal to the month. | ne Base Facility charge for each meter size per | |
| TERMS OF PAYMENT | if not paid within to written notice is ma | | ayable when rendered and become delinquent wenty (20) days. After five (5) working days ailed to the customer separate and apart from rice may then be discontinued. | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | | , 2003 | | |
| TYPE OF FILING: | Final | Rates | | |
| | | | Lawrence N. Schumacher Issuing Officer | |
| | | | <u>PRESIDENT</u> Title | |

THIRD REVISED SHEET NO. 18.2 CANCELS SECOND REVISED SHEET NO. 18.2

IRRIGATION QUALITY WATER SERVICE - GENERAL SERVICE

RATE SCHEDULE

| <u>AVAILABILITY</u> - | Available to non-residential customers within those areas within the certificated service territory of Service Company which are connected to the Utility's resuse system. | | |
|------------------------|---|--|--|
| <u>APPLICABILITY</u> - | To the extent of its capacity and wastewater flows, the Utility shall provide irrigation quality water using treated wastewater effluent. | | |
| <u>LIMITATIONS</u> - | Subject to all of the Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General Rules and Regulations of the Commission. | | |
| BILLING CYCLE - | Monthly | | |
| Base Fa | cility Charge | | |
| - | .0- | | |
| | ige Charge \$.72 000 Gallons) | | |
| TERMS OF PAYMENT - | Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days written notice is mailed to the customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued. | | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | , 2003 | | |
| TYPE OF FILING: | Final Rates | | |
| | Lawrence N. Schumacher Issuing Officer | | |
| | PRESIDENT | | |

Title